
2024 Hunter College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-21   Conf: 8-3   Home: 3-5   Away: 10-14   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (221), Opp (212)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Marsala (2), Ramirez (1), Rosales Rosenthal (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(104-128), Rosales Rosenthal (21-23), Ramirez (16-19), Basil (15-16), Marsala (15-21), Curiale (12-16), Panagakos (12-18), Staskavage
(12-14), Bowe (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

24
Rosales Rosenthal,
Sonia .370 28-24 81 11 30 3 0 1 14 36 .444 5 2 22 2 .416 1 0 0-0 136 5 3 .979

21 Palumbo, Olivia .362 34-34 116 26 42 4 1 1 16 51 .440 8 0 4 1 .397 2 2 10-11 49 5 4 .931
20 Witalec, Paige .352 35-35 105 17 37 9 2 0 13 50 .476 14 0 5 0 .429 0 0 1-1 52 17 0 1.000
15 Thompson, Elizabeth .324 34-31 71 11 23 3 0 1 12 29 .408 4 2 13 0 .377 0 1 2-3 26 3 10 .744
9 Bowe, Nicole .280 36-36 100 15 28 0 2 0 13 32 .320 12 1 11 1 .360 1 1 1-2 79 71 8 .949
1 Perez, Sophia .271 34-34 107 20 29 5 3 3 14 49 .458 9 1 30 0 .333 0 4 5-5 38 2 5 .889
23 Basil, Grace .256 35-33 86 10 22 3 0 0 10 25 .291 3 4 16 0 .309 1 8 3-3 36 61 17 .851
18 Fowler, Jessica .207 34-33 87 12 18 2 1 3 16 31 .356 7 3 27 0 .286 1 0 2-3 66 60 21 .857
13 Galva, Johany .583 10-6 12 1 7 0 0 0 1 7 .583 1 0 0 0 .615 0 4 3-3 4 1 3 .625
8 Talbott, Sarah .500 9-0 4 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
4 Shaw, Kierra .385 15-4 13 7 5 0 0 0 0 5 .385 0 0 4 0 .385 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
14 Flores, Brianna .375 21-5 8 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 15 7 3 .880
10 Panagakos, T'ea .350 26-16 20 3 7 0 0 0 2 7 .350 0 0 4 0 .350 0 0 0-0 5 24 0 1.000
5 Ramirez, Adriana .315 20-18 54 7 17 2 1 0 10 21 .389 1 0 7 0 .321 1 1 0-0 88 10 2 .980
11 Curiale, Alyssa .250 23-13 24 3 6 4 0 0 7 10 .417 2 0 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 14 14 1 .966
6 Marsala, Samantha .243 24-24 74 11 18 2 0 0 9 20 .270 3 0 6 1 .266 2 0 0-2 46 31 2 .975
30 Staskavage, Brielle .000 15-8 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 13 0 1.000
7 Rivera, Amanda .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 36-36 965 162 294 37 10 9 140 378 .392 70 13 156 5 .357 9 21 27-34 655 324 80 .924
Opponents .318 36-36 954 198 303 45 5 9 175 385 .404 82 10 106 1 .374 11 22 52-65 686 271 74 .928

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Bowe, Nicole 3.37 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 3 1 0 5 2 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 1
10 Panagakos, T'ea 4.09 8-4 20 13 5 2-0 0 81.1 112 59 37 14 29 20 5 2 .312 6 5 0 3 6
11 Curiale, Alyssa 6.12 4-7 20 9 3 2-0 0 57.1 54 48 39 33 51 7 0 1 .243 6 0 0 4 7
30 Staskavage, Brielle 7.64 3-5 15 8 1 0-0 0 50.2 83 55 43 24 15 8 0 4 .356 7 3 0 2 4
23 Basil, Grace 9.23 0-5 11 5 1 0-0 1 26.1 48 33 27 11 6 8 0 2 .381 5 2 0 2 4
Totals 6.06 15-21 67 36 10 4 1 218.1 303 198 147 82 106 45 5 9 .318 24 10 0 11 22
Opponents 4.13 21-15 51 36 22 6 2 228.2 294 162 105 70 156 37 10 9 .305 25 13 0 9 21



2024 Hunter College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Witalec, Paige 69 52 17 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Panagakos, T'ea 29 5 24 0 1.000 0 12 6 .667 0 0
30 Staskavage, Brielle 13 0 13 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
5 Ramirez, Adriana 100 88 10 2 .980 0 16 3 .842 1 0
24 Rosales Rosenthal, Sonia 144 136 5 3 .979 4 21 2 .913 1 0
6 Marsala, Samantha 79 46 31 2 .975 1 15 6 .714 2 0
11 Curiale, Alyssa 29 14 14 1 .966 0 12 4 .750 0 0
9 Bowe, Nicole 158 79 71 8 .949 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Palumbo, Olivia 58 49 5 4 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Perez, Sophia 45 38 2 5 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Flores, Brianna 25 15 7 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Fowler, Jessica 147 66 60 21 .857 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 Basil, Grace 114 36 61 17 .851 1 15 1 .938 0 0
15 Thompson, Elizabeth 39 26 3 10 .744 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Galva, Johany 8 4 1 3 .625 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Talbott, Sarah 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Shaw, Kierra 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rivera, Amanda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1059 655 324 80 .924 15 104 24 .813 4 0
Opponents 1031 686 271 74 .928 26 54 14 .794 8 0


